The accounting policies followed by the Company are set out in Note 4 to the audited financial statements for the year
ended February 28, 2015, and have been consistently followed in the preparation of these condensed interim
consolidated financial statements.

 Adoption of New Standards and Interpretations, and Recent Accounting Pronouncements

Effective March 1, 2015, the following standard was amended but had no material impact on the financial statements.

•   IFRS 7: Amended to require additional disclosures on transition from IAS 39 and IFRS 9, effective for annual periods
beginning on or after January 1, 2015

Certain new standards, interpretations, amendments and improvements to existing standards were issued by the IASB
or the International Financial Reporting Interpretations Committee (“IFRIC”).  The following has not yet been adopted

by the Company and is being evaluated to determine its impact.

•   IFRS 9: New standard that replaced IAS 39 for classification and measurement, effective for annual periods
beginning on or after January 1, 2018

5. EQUIPMENT

 Equipment consists of the following:

Mining Tools

and
Equipment

Automotive

Furniture and
Fixtures

Office

Equipment

Total

Cost

Balance at February 28, 2014 $ 39,942 $ 86,294 $ 13,213 $ 18,438 $ 157,887

 Additions  -   -  36,673  131  36,804

   Dispositions  -  (30,826)  (11,576)  -  (42,402)

Balance at February 28, 2015 and
November 30, 2015 $ 39,942 $ 55,468 $ 38,310 $ 18,569 $ 152,289

Depreciation

Balance at February 28, 2014 $ 23,520   $ 60,206 $ 9,702 $ 14,305 $ 107,733

 Depreciation for the year   4,848  7,282  5,478  1,310  18,918
   Accumulated depreciation of
disposal   -

(28,015)  (2,661)  -  (30,676)

Balance at February 28, 2015   28,368   39,473  12,519  15,615  95,975

   Depreciation for the period   3,146  4,725  4,381  864  13,115

Balance at November 30, 2015 $   31,514   $ 44,198 $ 16,900 $ 16,479 $ 108,961

Translation adjustment

At February 28, 2015 $ 3,407 $ 6,507 $   4,588 $ 1,163 $ 15,665

At November 30, 2015 $ 4,270 $ 7,801 $   6,620 $ 1,400 $ 20,090

Carrying amounts

At February 28, 2015 $ 14,981 $ 22,502 $ 30,379 $ 4,117 $ 71,979

At November 30, 2015 $ 12,698 $ 19,072 $ 28,031 $ 3,489 $ 63,290

10

TANZANIA MINERALS CORP.
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
AUGUST 31, 2015
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

6. EXPLORATION AND EVALUATION ASSETS

 Ownership in mineral interests involves certain inherent risks due to the difficulties of determining the validity of

certain claims as well as the potential for problems arising from the frequently ambiguous conveyancing history
characteristic of many mineral interests.  The Company has investigated ownership of its mineral interests and, to the
best of its knowledge, such ownership interests are in good standing.